The Secretary presented applications for payments on account of work at various 

armories, properly certified by the architects and Inspectors, and the Mayor offered 
the following resolutions: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to John Kennedy & Son, 
contractors, the sum of nineteen thousand three hundred and eighty dollars ($19,380), 
as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for the erection and com-
pletion of the armory building for Troop "C," N. G., N. Y., in the Borough of 
Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, Commissioner Brady, the President of the Board of Alder-

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, Commissioner Brady, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, Brigadier-General James McLeer and Brigadier-General George Moore 
Smith. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to the Fleischmann Realty 
and Construction Company, contractors, the sum of ten thousand two hundred and 
eighty-five dollars ($Io,285), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their con- 

General Smith stated that he believed these changes proper, and recommended that 
they be made; and the committee so report. 

Respectfully submitted, 
(Signed) 	FRANK A. O'DONNEL, 

President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments.

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, Commissioner Brady, the President of the Board of Aldermen, 

Brigadier-General James McLeer and Brigadier-General George Moore Smith. 
The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That an appropriation of fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000) be and is 

hereby made for furniture for the Seventy-first Regiment, and for the furniture and 
fittings in brigade headquarters. in the new Seventy-first Regiment armory (including 
architects' fees), that the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund be requested to concur

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, Commissioner Brady, the President of the Board of Aldermen, 

Brigadier-General James McLeer and Brigadier-General George Moore Smith. 
The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the sum of five thousand seven hundred and seventy-five dollars 

($5,775) be and is hereby appropriated for the alteration and improvement to the 
main stair case hall of the Sixty-ninth Regiment Armory (including architects' fees), 
in accordance with the resolution of the Armory Board of date September 29, 1904; 
that the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund be requested to concur in the same and